

Declaration of Compliance – Baking Parchment Products

We, Cofresco Frischhalteprodukte GmbH, hereby declare that the products we deliver to your company, referenced by part number 21C76 is produced at our plant in Telford, UK under a certified management system that complies with:

- ISO 9001:2015
- BRC Global Standard for Packaging and Packaging Materials, Issue 6.

We declare that the products fully comply with the following EU legislation in force:

- The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (England) Regulations 2012 (as amended), and the equivalent regulations in Wales, Scotland and Northern Ireland.
- Regulation 1935/2004/EC on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.
- GMP Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006

These products are paper grades which are used for food packaging of dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs, as well as for the baking purposes in conventional ovens up to 220°C and storage at, or below, room temperature down to -20 °C. For use in microwave ovens temperatures of up to 150 °C.

The properties of the paper are achieved by mechanical preparation of the pulp. No chemical additives (e.g., fluoro compounds) are used. The silicone coating is not classified as a plastic under relevant legislation for food contact and reduction of the impact of certain plastic products on the environment (Directive (EC) 2019/904).

No animal products or alcohol are used during the manufacture of this product. The paper used is certified by Star-K and is Pareve for Passover.

The products do not contain any post-consumer recycled materials.

This certificate is only valid when the products are used in normal and foreseeable conditions, provided that the handling and storage conditions are also appropriate for the preservation of the material's specific characteristics.

This statement is valid for a period of up to 2 years from date of signature.



Darren Sheppard
Head of Compliance & Quality Management

Date: 23rd October 2023

